Name of work Proposed interior works at the newly identified premises for 

Tadepalligudem branch (00922) of RBO-05, Tadepalligudem. 

2.  Time allowed for 

completion 

30 Days from the date of issuing work order or date of handing 

over the site whichever is earlier.  

3.  Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs. 18,590/- (Rupees Eighteen thousand Five hundred ninety only) 

in the form of Demand Draft issued by any 

Nationalized/Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of “State Bank of 

India” OR Valid MSME certificate issued for the purpose of 

proposed works and Bid security declaration in the format 

enclosed duly stamped and signed